Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Nutec Paint, Inc. P.O. Box 2278 Gainesville, FL 32602-2278 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Pioneer Manufacturing Company, Internal Address: Street Address: 4529 Industrial Parkway City: Cleveland
Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida Execution Date(s) September 30, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.	State: Ohio Country: U.S. Zip: 44135 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship Ohio Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GAME DAY, SUNTEC, KOOL GROW, response)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,267,097, 0,984,313 and 2,064,461 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Pinchak	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1 or total names of appropriation and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Pinchak Internal Address: Suite 1750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0545

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Nutec Paint, Inc. (formerly Suntec Paint, Inc.), P.O. Box 2278, Gainesville, FL 32602-2278, a corporation of the State of Florida, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby ratify that it did sell, assign, transfer and set over as of on or about June 30, 2004, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, nunc pro tunc, to Pioneer Manufacturing Company, Inc., 4529 Industrial Parkway, Cleveland, OH 44135, a corporation of the State of Ohio, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trade names listed below, along with any associated state and federal trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, trade names and trademark registrations.

Trademarks/Trade Names	Corresponding Registration
GAME DAY	U.S. Reg. No. 2,267,097
SUNTEC	U.S. Reg. No. 984,313
KOOL GROW	U.S. Reg. No. 2,064,461
CARECOAT	
TUNGTUF	
TUNGROC	
ENCORE	
SUNPRO	
COLORTRED	
RUST KING	
SUN KING	
ACRITUF	
ACRIGLO	

1 of 2

Subsequent to the date of conveyance of June 30, 2004, Suntec Paint, Inc. changed its name to Nutec Paint, Inc. As of the date of conveyance of June 30, 2004, Suntec Paint, Inc. was the owner of the above identified trademarks, trade names and trademark registrations.

Signed at <u>Gainesville</u>, Florida, this <u>30</u>th day of September, 2004.

NUTEC PAINT, INC.

(formerly SUNTEC PAINT, INC.)

Name: Joseph H. Anderson

Title: President

SHAREHOLDERS OF NUTEC PAINT, INC. (formerly SUNTEC PAINT, INC.)

Joseph H. Anderson

Eric J. Graves

2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/14/2004